## Permanent Recognition Letter

## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT EAST: D-BLOCK ANAND VIHAR: DELHI 110092. (PERSONAL BRANCH)

No. DE-47(4) (12)/Pr.Br./162/ 194-199

Dated: 12-02-2016

The Manager/Principal, Salwan Public School, Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi, 14-1-2.15

i O

Sub:- Approval of Permanent recognition upto Sr. Secondary level (Arts, Commerce & Science stream).

I am directed to convey the approval of Competent Authority for grant of Jermanent recognition in respect of Salwan Public School, Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi-110 096 upto Sr. Secondary level (Arts, Commerce & Science streams) subject to the following condition:-

1. The school shall comply with the provisions of DSEAR 1973 and RTE Act 2009 and other directions of DoE issued from time to time.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. 1067 dated 02.02.2016.

766/202-

Sulvan Public Scipol Mayur Vibar-III, Delpi-110096

DR. (MRS.) SAROJ SAIN Dy. Director of Education **District East** 

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 2. Chairman, CBSE, I.P.Extension, Delhi.
- 3. DDE (Act-I), Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 4. DDE/ DEO Zone-02, Shakarpur, Delhi.
- 5. Guard file.

Manager/Principal Manager/Principal Dy. Director of Education District East District East School Complex Directorf

Salwan Public School Kondli Gharouli Complex Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi-110096

Salwan Public School Kondli Gharouli Complex Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi-110096